
 
Flexible Workforce Development Fund: college contacts 
 
College/Region  Named Contact  Job Title  Email  Tel No. 
Ayrshire College Michael Breen Vice Principal, Finance Michael.breen@ayrshire.ac.uk 01563 495021 
Borders College Deirdre McKendry Head of Business Development dmckendry@borderscollege.ac.uk 07968 135 407 
Dumfries & Galloway College Alison Jardine Business Development Manager JardineA@dumgal.ac.uk 01387 734 197 
Dundee & Angus College Karen Donaldson Customer Engagement Manager business@dundeeandangus.ac.uk 01382 834874 
Edinburgh College Michael Jeffrey Assistant Principal Michael.Jeffrey@edinburghcollege.ac.uk 0131 344 7518 
Fife College Jan Thomson Director of Business Development janthomson@fife.ac.uk 01383 845227 (ext 5407) 
Forth Valley College Alison Stewart Associate Principal & Executive Director Finance alison.stewart@forthvalley.ac.uk 01324 403 210 
Glasgow Region Jim Godfrey Interim Executive Director, GCRB jim.godfrey@gcrb.ac.uk 0141 375 6827 
City of Glasgow College Jacqui Massie Business Manager Jacqui.Massie@cityofglasgowcollege.ac.uk  
Glasgow Clyde College John Canning Business Development Manager jcanning@glasgowclyde.ac.uk 0141 272 3374 
Glasgow Kelvin College Alastair McGhee Director of Business Development amcghee@glasgowkelvin.ac.uk 07767 224 116 
Lanarkshire Region     
New College Lanarkshire John McNair Head of Regional Business Development john.mcnair@nclan.ac.uk 01236 784550 
South Lanarkshire College Anne Doherty Head of Alternative Funding Anne.Doherty@slc.ac.uk 01355 807611 
North East Scotland College Duncan Abernethy Director of Business Development dabernethy@nescol.ac.uk 07918 691 668 
SRUC Graeme Ligertwood Commercial Business Manager graeme.ligertwood@sruc.ac.uk 07803 222 374 / 01292 886 197 
West College Scotland Kevin Horn Business Development Manager Kevin.Horn@wcs.ac.uk 0141 581 2293 
West Lothian College Daniel Evans Commercial & Marketing Centre Head devans@west-lothian.ac.uk 01506 427557 

Highlands & Islands Region John Kemp Vice-Principal (Further Education), UHI  John.kemp@uhi.ac.uk  01463 279 342 
 

Argyll College UHI Martin Jones Principal & CEO martin.jones@uhi.ac.uk 01631 559 755 
Maureen McKenna Communications Manager Maureen.McKenna@uhi.ac.uk 01631 559 710 

Inverness College UHI Georgie Parker Director of Business Development Georgie.Parker.ic@uhi.ac.uk 01463 273 651 
Lews Castle College Donna Graham Executive Assistant donna.graham@uhi.ac.uk 01851 770 241 
Moray College UHI Jacqui Taylor Head of Marketing & External Relations Jacqui.taylor.moray@uhi.ac.uk 01343 764 245 
North Highland College UHI Debbie Gray Director of Enterprise & Innovation debbie.gray@uhi.ac.uk 01847 889 206 
 

Orkney College UHI Prof Edward Abbott-Halpin Principal or01ea@uhi.ac.uk 01856 569 250 

    
Perth College UHI Heather Boag Business Link Manager Heather.boag.perth@uhi.ac.uk 01738 877216 
Shetland College UHI Susan Berry Acting Depute Principal susan.berry@uhi.ac.uk 01595 771 401 
West Highland College UHI Matt Simpkinson Vice Principal, Finance Matt.simpkinson.whc@uhi.ac.uk  
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